
C1: GRM31CC81E106K
C2: GRM155F11E104Z

LARGE
MODE
STBY
IN4
IN3
IN1
IN2
GND

VM
VM
OUT4
OUT3
OUT1
OUT2
GND
GND

IN41
IN32

M
OD

E
16

LA
RG

E
15

VM
14

GN
D

13

OUT4 12
OUT3 11
OUT1 10
OUT2 9NC3

IN14

IN
2

5
ST

BY
6

NC
7

GN
D

8 TC78H653FTG
U1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

CN2

C1

C2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

CN1


